The club made $134. All three winning tickets were sold by Loletta
McCormick, a member of the Spunky Bluebirds. Thank you to everyone
who purchased tickets.

The Best To All Our Brothers

And Sisters In 2004!!

From the
desk of the
Grand Secretary

ARTHUR A. CRAIG

365 GOLDEN OPPORTUNITIES
Three hundred and sixty-five — no more, no less — new days of

golden opportunities have been given to us to use as we will. As we
begin the New Year, let us use every one of these days to demonstrate
our strength in growth, progress — and most importantly — fraternal-
ism, so that we may create individually and collectively an even better